
 

 

 
CUCOLIS 

 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 
 
 

Vol.6, No.1, January 2010 
 
 

 
 

Organised and published 
by 

Ahmedabad Library Network 
C/o INFLIBNET Centre 

Near Gujarat University Guest House, 
Navrangpura, 

Ahmedabad - 380 009 
Phone : 26305630/26300368 
Email : alibnet@gmail.com 

URL : www.alibnet.org 
 

http://www.alibnet.org/�


 

 

 
 

PREFACE 
 
 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science professionals to 
enable them to update their professional skill and knowledge. The latest articles 
published in the field of Library and Information Science in India and abroad gives 
information about what is new, so that active Indian Library and Information 
professionals, DO NOT 
· Miss various types of professional opportunities. 
· Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 
· Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 
· Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 
 
ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected articles, on request, 
for their personal and research use. 
 
We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 
 
We are thankful to the Director INFLIBNET Centre, & all INFLIBNET staff for their 
continuous support for various activities of ADINET. 
 
All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional membership of 
ADINET for financial year 2009-2010 are requested to do so. Please also renew your 
CUCOLIS subscription. 
 
The Life Membership Fee for individuals who wish to become Life Members of 
ADINET, is Rs. 1200/- .The Annual Membership fee is now Rs.300/-. 
In this Issue we have included a Key Word Index , which will help the readers to 
retrieve precise information. 
 
 
January  2010                                                                                    Publisher 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
INDEX 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Journal 
 

VOL / ISSUE 
 

PAGE 
 

1 Ariadne Issue 61, October 09 1 
2 Aslib Proceedings Volume 61 Issue 6, 09 1 
3 Aslib Proceedings Volume 62 Issue 1,  10 2 
4 
 

Campus-Wide Information 
Systems 

Volume 27 Issue 1,  10 
 3 

5 Collection Building Volume 29 Issue 1,  10 3 
6 
 

D-Lib Magazine 
 

Volume 15 Issue 9/10,  
09 

4 
 

7 
 

D-Lib Magazine 
 

Volume 15 Issue 11/12,  
09 

4 
 

8 Electronic Library,The Volume 27 Issue 6,  09 5 
9 Information Retrieval Volume 12 Issue 6,  09 6 

10 Information Technology & People Volume 22 Issue 4,  09 7 
11 

 
Interlending & Document Supply 
 

Volume 38 Issue 1,  
2010 

7 
 

12 Journal of Documentation Volume 65 Issue 6,  09 8 
13 Journal of Documentation Volume 66 Issue 1,  10 9 
14 

 
Library Hi Tech 
 

Volume 28 Issue 1,  
2010 

10 
 

15 Library Hi Tech News Volume 26 Issue 9,  09 11 
16 Library Management Volume 30 Issue 8,  09 11 
17 Library Management Volume 31 Issue 1,  10 13 
18 Library Philosophy and Practice  November,  09 14 
19 

 
New Library World 
 

Volume 110 Issue 
11/12,  09 

14 
 

20 New Library World Volume 111 Issue 1,  10 15 
21 

 
OCLC Systems & Services 
 

Volume 25 Issue 4,  09 
 

16 
 

22 
 

Online Information Review 
 

Volume 33 Issue 6,  09 
 

17 
 

23 
 
 

Performance Measurement and 
Metrics 
 

Volume 10 Issue 3,  09 
 
 

18 
 
 

24 Reference Services Review Volume 38 Issue 1,  09 19 
25 Vine Volume 39 Issue 4,  09 20 
26 Keyword Index  21-27 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

  Ariadne 
  Issue 61, October 09 
   

1 
 

Title : Share. Collaborate. Innovate. Building an Organisational Approach to 
Web 2.0 

 Author : Paul Bevan  
   

2 Title : Search Engines: Real-time Search 
 Author : Phil Bradley  
   

3 Title : How to Publish Data Using Overlay Journals: The OJIMS Project 

 Author : 
Sarah Callaghan, Sam Pepler, Fiona Hewer, Paul Hardaker, Alan 
Gadian  

   
4 Title : Enhancing Scientific Communication through Aggregated Publications 
 Author : Arjan Hogenaar  
   

5 Title : Why Are Users So Useful?: User Engagement and the Experience of 
the JISC Digitisation Programme 

 Author : Paola Marchionni  
   

6 Title : Learning to YODL: Building York’s Digital Library 
 Author : Peri Stracchino, Yankui Feng  

   
  Aslib Proceedings 
  Volume 61 Issue 6, 09 
   

7 Title : A study on the job analysis of public libraries in Korea 
 Author : Hee-Yoon Yoon, Sin-Young Kim 

 Keywords : 
Human resource management, Job analysis, Public libraries, South 
Korea  

   
8 Title : Assessment of knowledge management growth: a South Africa 

perspective 
 Author : C.J. (Neels) Kruger, Roy D. Johnson  

 
Keywords : Information management, Knowledge management, South Africa, 

Working practices 
   

9 Title : TILES: classifying contextual information for mobile tourism applications 

 
Author : Esther Meng-Yoke Tan, Schubert Foo, Dion Hoe-Lian Goh, Yin-Leng 

Theng  
 Keywords : Information retrieval, Mobile communication systems, Tourism 



 

 

   
10 Title : An exploratory analysis of librarians' blogs: their development, nature 

and changes  
 Author : Noa Aharony  
 Keywords : Information science, Librarians, Worldwide web 
   

11 Title : ArticleRank: a PageRank-based alternative to numbers of citations for 
analysing citation networks  

 Author : Jiang Li, Peter Willett 
 Keywords : Bibliographies, Reference services 
   

12 Title : Death or diversification? The use of space in public library buildings 
 Author : Rachel Begg  
 Keywords : Collections management, Library buildings, Perception, Public libraries 

   
  Aslib Proceedings 
  Volume 62 Issue 1,  10 
   

13 Title : 
Contributions from the Department of Information and Communications, 
Manchester Metropolitan University  

 Author : Frances Johnson, Jennifer Rowley  
 Keywords :  Knowledge management, Research, United Kingdom, Universities 
   

14 Title : Information sharing practice in multi-agency working 
 Author : Michelle Peel, Jennifer Rowley  
 Keywords : Information services, Knowledge sharing, United Kingdom 
   

15 Title : Evolving mobile communication practices of Irish teenagers 
 Author : Anthony Cawley, Deirdre Hynes 
 Keywords : Ireland, Mobile communication systems, Privacy, User studies, Youth 
   

16 Title : 
Governing information infrastructures and services in 
telecommunications  

 Author : Seamus Simpson  
 Keywords : Europe, Governance, Public interest, Telecommunications 
   

17 Title : Education and training for accessible web design 
 Author : Jonathan Willson, Jenny Craven, Richard Eskins 

 Keywords : 
Design, Education and training, Europe, United Kingdom, Worldwide 
web 

   
18 Title : The usability and functionality of an online catalogue 

 Author : Jenny Craven, Frances Johnson, Geoff Butters 
 Keywords : Digital libraries, Online catalogues, Resources 
   



 

 

19 Title : How UK academic libraries choose metasearch systems 
 Author : Bethan Ruddock, Dick Hartley  

 
Keywords : Academic libraries, Database management systems, Purchasing, 

Search engines, United Kingdom 
   

  Campus-Wide Information Systems 
  Volume 27 Issue 1,  10 
   

20 Title : Blended solutions: Using a supplemental online course site to deliver 
universal design for learning (UDL) 

 Author : Sarah Bryans Bongey, Gerald Cizadlo, Lynn Kalnbach  

 
Keywords : Assessment, Customer satisfaction, Higher education, Learning, 

Teaching methods 
   

21 Title : A stream runs through IT: using streaming video to teach information 
technology 

 Author : Jennifer Nicholson, Darren B. Nicholson  

 
Keywords : Communication technologies, Distance learning, Multimedia, Teaching, 

Video 
   

22 Title : Developing visualization support system for teaching/learning database 
normalization 

 Author : Olusegun Folorunso, AdioTaofeek Akinwale  

 
Keywords : Database theory, Databases, Interactive devices, Learning, Students, 

Teaching 
   

23 Title : Activity-based management system implementation in higher education 
institution: Benefits and challenges 

 Author : Noor Azizi Ismail  
 Keywords : Activity based costs, Activity based management, Malaysia, Universities 

   
  Collection Building 
  Volume 29 Issue 1,  10 
   

24 Title : Poets House Showcase – selected titles 2009 
 Author : Maggie Balistreri  
 Keywords : Collections management, Poetry 
   

25 Title : The availability of e-books: examples of nursing and business 
 Author : Sarah Pomerantz  
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Collections management, Electronic books 
   

26 Title : Managing collection development and organization in globalizing Indian 
university libraries 

 Author : Abdul Mannan Khan  
 Keywords : Collections management, India, Organizations, University libraries 



 

 

   
27 Title : Odd girl in: expanding lesbian fiction holdings at Barnard College 

 Author : Kam Yan Lee, Jenna Freedman  
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Collections management, Fiction, Sexual orientation 
   

28 Title : Resources for selecting popular music recordings 
 Author : Eamon Tewell  
 Keywords : Collections management, Music, Popular culture, Selection 
   

29 Title : Latin American and Spanish online videos: vendor offerings for US 
academic libraries 

 Author : Jesús Alonso-Regalado  

 Keywords : 
Collections management, Demand, South America, Spain, Vendors, 
Video 

   
  D-Lib Magazine 
  Volume 15 Issue 9/10,  09 
   

30 Title : Establishing Trust in a Chain of Preservation 
 Author : Gail Steinhart, Dianne Dietrich 
   

31 Title : Subject-based Information Retrieval within Digital Libraries Employing 
LCSHs 

 Author : Ioannis Papadakis, Michalis Stefanidakis 
   

32 Title : Analysing Selection for Digitisation 
 Author : Bart Ooghe, Heritage Cell Waasland, Dries Moreels 
   

33 Title : OA Network: An Integrative Open Access Infrastructure for Germany 

 
Author : Uwe Müller, Robin Malitz, and Peter Schirmbacher, Humboldt-

Universität zu Berlin; and Thomas Severiens 
   

34 Title : 
Curriculum for Digital Libraries: An Analytical Study of Indian LIS 
Curricula 

 Author : R.S.R.Varalakshmi 
   
  D-Lib Magazine 
  Volume 15 Issue 11/12,  09 
   

35 Title : Beyond 1923: Characteristics of Potentially In-copyright Print Books in 
Library Collections 

 Author : Brian Lavoie, Lorcan Dempsey 
   

36 Title : Service-Oriented Models for Educational Resource Federations 
 Author : Daniel R. Rehak, LSAL; and Nick Nicholas, Nigel Ward 
   



 

 

37 Title : From TIFF to JPEG 2000? Preservation Planning at the Bavarian State 
Library Using a Collection of Digitized 16th Century Printings 

 Author : Hannes Kulovits and Andreas Rauber 
   

38 Title : A Low Cost, Low Memory Footprint, SQL and Servlet-based Solution for 
Searching Archived Images and Documents in Digital Collections 

 Author : Cristina Tofan and Daniel Tofan, Eastern Kentucky University 
   

39 Title : Measuring Citation Advantages of Open Accessibility 
 Author : Samson C. Soong 
   

40 Title : 
The Importance of Digital Libraries in Joint Educational Programmes: A 
Case Study of a Master of Science Programme Involving Organizations 
in Ghana and the Netherlands 

 Author : Marga Koelen 
   

  Electronic Library,The 
  Volume 27 Issue 6,  09 
   

41 Title : The use and sharing of information from Wikipedia by high-tech 
professionals for work purposes 

 Author : Hsin-liang Chen  

 
Keywords : Electronic media, Encyclopaedias, Generation and dissemination of 

information, Individual behaviour, Worldwide web 
   
   

42 Title : The impact of Social Networking 2.0 on organisations 
 Author : Anria Sophia van Zyl  

 
Keywords : Communication technologies, Computer applications, Electronic media, 

Knowledge management, Risk management, Social networks 
   

43 Title : Think culture: Europeana.eu from concept to construction 
 Author : Jon Purday  

 
Keywords : Digital libraries, European Union, Heritage, Portals, Product 

development, Product launch 
   

44 Title : Library self-service: Predicting user intentions related to self-issue and 
return systems 

 Author : Kuochung Chang, Chiao-Chen Chang  
 Keywords : Consumer behaviour, Library users, Returns, Self-service, Taiwan 
   

45 Title : Conversion of bibliographic records to MARC 21 format 
 Author : Gordana Rudic, Dušan Surla  

 
Keywords : Bibliographies, Data handling, Extensible Markup Language, Serbia, 

Systems software 
   



 

 

46 Title : The widely shared definition of e-Government: An exploratory study 
 Author : Guangwei Hu, Wenwen Pan, Mingxin Lu, Jie Wang  
 Keywords : Comparative tests, Government, Information science 
   

47 Title : Application of information technologies in academic libraries 
 Author : Faranak Mohsenzadeh, Alireza Isfandyari-Moghaddam 

 Keywords : 
Academic libraries, Communication technologies, Internet, Iran, 
Librarians 

   
48 Title : Evolution of e-records management practices in e-government: A 

Turkish perspective 
 Author : Ozgur Kulcu  

 
Keywords : Archives, Digital signatures, Electronic media, Records management, 

Turkey 
   

49 Title : The WIPO development agenda and the contribution of the international 
library community 

 Author : J. Carlos Fernández-Molina, J. Augusto Chaves Guimarães 
 Keywords : Copyright law, Developing countries, Intellectual property, Internet 
   

50 Title : The relationship between the research activity of Iranian medical 
universities and their web impact factor 

 Author : Maryam Asadi, Maryam Shekofteh  
 Keywords : Iran, Medical schools, Research, Students, Worldwide web 

   
  Information Retrieval 
  Volume 12 Issue 6,  09 
   

51 Title : Overview of the Reliable Information Access Workshop 
 Author : Donna Harman, Chris Buckley 
   

52 Title : A guide to the RIA workshop data archive 
 Author : Ian Soboroff  
   

53 Title : Why current IR engines fail 
 Author : Chris Buckley 
   

54 Title : On the number of terms used in automatic query expansion 
 Author : Paul Ogilvie, Ellen Voorhees, Jamie Callan 
   

55 Title : Swapping documents and terms 

 
Author : Charles L. A. Clarke, Gordon V. Cormack, Thomas R. Lynam, Chris 

Buckley and Donna Harman 
   



 

 

  Information Technology & People 
  Volume 22 Issue 4,  09 
   

56 Title : Institutionalising information asymmetry: governance structures for open 
innovation 

 Author : Joseph Feller, Patrick Finnegan, Jeremy Hayes, Philip O'Reilly 

 
Keywords : Governance, Hierarchal organizations, Innovation, Intellectual property, 

Intermediaries 
   

57 Title : Cooperative design efforts for the development of complex IT-artefacts 
 Author : Diego Ponte, Alessandro Rossi, Marco Zamarian 
 Keywords : Artefacts, Design, Innovation, Role ambiguity 
   

58 Title : Time for a “design turn” in IS innovation research? A practice report 
from the home front 

 Author : David Wastell, Juergen Sauer, Claudia Schmeink 
 Keywords : Design, Ergonomics, Heating equipment, Innovation 
   

59 Title : Crossing the diffusion chasm: from invention to penetration of a 
telehealth innovation 

 Author : Sunyoung Cho, Lars Mathiassen, Michael Gallivan  
 Keywords : Generation and dissemination of information, Hospitals, Innovation  
   

60 Title : Standardization as open innovation: two cases from the mobile industry  
 Author : Endre Grøtnes  
 Keywords : Innovation, Mobile communication systems, Standardization  
   
  Interlending & Document Supply 
  Volume 38 Issue 1,  2010 
   

61 Title : Development of document delivery by libraries in Germany since 2003 
 Author : Uwe Rosemann, Markus Brammer  
   

62 Title : Science and Technology at the Bibliothèque nationale de France: a new 
policy, a new electronic library and a new access to information 

 Author : Hervé Colinmaire  
   

63 Title : The ILL Service in the Biblioteca Nacional de España 
 Author : Beatriz Albelda, Sonia Abella 
   

64 Title : The National Library of Australia’s Document Supply Service: a brief 
overview  

 Author : Margarita Moreno, Anne XU  
   



 

 

65 Title : Many roads to information: Digital resource sharing and access at the 
Swiss National Library 

 Author : Genevieve Clavel-Merrin  
   

66 Title : The National Library of Singapore Experience: Harnessing Technology 
to Deliver Content and Broaden Access 

 Author : Sharmini Chellapandi, Wun Han Chow, Chiew Boon Tay  
   
   

67 Title : The Russian State Library: Russia's national centre for interlibrary loan 
and document delivery 

 Author : Nadezhda Olegovna Erokhina  
   

68 Title : British Library Document Supply - A Fork in the Road 
 Author : Andrew Appleyard  
   

69 Title : KITS: a national system for document supply in Turkey 

 
Author : Ertugrul Cimen, Ayhan Tuglu, Mehmet Manyas, Sema Celikbas, Zeki 

Celikbas  
   

70 Title : Interlibrary Loan Services at Library and Archives Canada 
 Author : Paula Kelsall, Elizabeth Onyszko  

   
  Journal of Documentation 
  Volume 65 Issue 6,  09 
   

71 Title : Linking folksonomy to Library of Congress subject headings: an 
exploratory study 

 Author : Kwan Yi, Lois Mai Chan  
 Keywords : Internet, Subject heading lists, Tagging 
   

72 Title : Automated classification of web pages in hierarchical browsing 
 Author : Koraljka Golub, Marianne Lykke  
 Keywords : Classification, Hierarchical control, Strategic evaluation, User studies  
   

73 Title : Emotional labour in librarians' instructional work  
 Author : Heidi Julien, Shelagh K. Genuis  
 Keywords : Careers, Information, Librarians, Literacy 
   

74 Title : A study of academic library users' decision-making process: a Lens 
model approach 

 Author : Muh-Chyun Tang  
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Bibliographies, Decision making 
   



 

 

75 Title : Describing art: an alternative approach to subject access and 
interpretation 

 Author : Megan Winget  
 Keywords : Arts, Information retrieval, Information science 
   

76 Title : The paradox of expertise: is the Wikipedia Reference Desk as good as 
your The paradox of expertise: is the Wikipedia Reference Desk as 
good as your library?  

 Author : Pnina Shachaf  
 Keywords : Product reliability, Quality, Reference services 
   

77 Title : References to e-texts in academic publications 
 Author : Suzana Sukovic  
 Keywords : Information studies, Reference services, Students, User studies 

   
  Journal of Documentation 
  Volume 66 Issue 1,  10 
   

78 Title : Turning weakness into strength: strategies for future LIS 
 Author : Jan Nolin, Fredrik Åström  
 Keywords : Information science, Research work, Uncertainty management 
   

79 Title : The information needs of UK historic houses: mapping the ground 
 Author : Alan Brine, John Feather  
 Keywords : Heritage, Information management 
   

80 Title : Developing scales for information-seeking behaviour  
 Author : Caroline F. Timmers, Cees A.W. Glas  

 
Keywords : Higher education, Information, Information research, Literacy, The 

Netherlands 
   

81 Title : Source preference criteria in the context of everyday projects: 
Relevance judgments made by prospective home buyers 

 Author : Reijo Savolainen  
 Keywords : Information media, Information retrieval 
   

82 Title : Grounded theory in practice: issues and discussion for new qualitative 
researchers 

 Author : Jin Tan  
 Keywords : Codes, Literature 
   

83 Title : Information behaviour of women: theoretical perspectives on gender 
 Author : Christine Urquhart, Alison Yeoman  
 Keywords : Feminism, Information strategy, Sex and gender issues, Women 
   



 

 

84 Title : Information Literacy 2.0: hype or discourse refinement? 
 Author : Sonja Špiranec, Mihaela Banek Zorica  
 Keywords : Information, Information facilities, Learning, Literacy 

   
  Library Hi Tech 
  Volume 28 Issue 1,  2010 
   

85 Title : Interoperability of Open Access Repositories in Computer Science & IT- 
An Evaluation 

 Author : Mohammad Hanief Bhat  
   

86 Title : Using an Institutional Repository to Address Local-Scale Needs: A Case 
Study at Purdue University 

 Author : Jake R. Carlson, Alexis E. Ramsey, J. David Kotterman  
   

87 Title : Web 2.0 Applications in Top Chinese University Libraries 
 Author : Zhiping Han, YAN QUAN LIU  
   

88 Title : Evaluating Open Source GIS for Libraries 
 Author : Francis Patrick Donnelly  
   

89 Title : Open Source Software Deployment in the Public Sector: A Review of 
Botswana and South Africa 

 Author : Stephen Mudogo Mutula, Tumelo Kalaote  
   

90 Title : Evaluating Iranian Newspapers’ Websites Using Correspondence 
Analysis 

 Author : Fereshteh Didegah, Abdolrasoul Jowkar  
   

91 Title : Using the Robots.txt and Robots Meta tags to implement online 
copyright and a related amendment 

 Author : Chyan Yang, Hsien Jyh Liao  
   

92 Title : Clickers in Instruction: One Campus, Multiple Perspectives 
 Author : Patricia Keogh, Zhonghong Wang  
   

93 Title : "Power Tags" in Information Retrieval  
 Author : Isabella Peters, Wolfgang G. Stock  
   

94 Title : The Use of Handheld Mobile Devices: Their Impact and Implications for 
Library Services. 

 Author : Joel Cummings, Alex Merrill, Steve Borrelli  
   

95 Title : Research for Practice -- avoiding useless results 
 Author : Elke Greifeneder, Michael S. Seadle  
   



 

 

  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 26 Issue 9,  09 
   

96 Title : Introducing RefAware: a unique current awareness product 
 Author : Susan McKee, Laura Koltutsky, Marcus Vaska 

 Keywords : 
Alerting services, Current awareness, Promotion, Research tools, 
Review  

   
97 Title : Web conferencing software 

 Author : B. Jane Scales, Lara Cummings  

 
Keywords : Computer software, Conferences, Internet, Library instruction, 

Reference services 
   

98 Title : Cloud computing and collaboration 
 Author : Mark-Shane E. Scale  

 

Keywords : Cloud, Cloud computing, Collaboration, Distributed computing, External 
collaboration, Library automation, Library systems, Ubiquitous 
computing, Web, Web collaboration 

   
99 Title : Usability study of a federated search product at Punjab University 

 Author : Nosheen Fatima Warraich, Kanwal Ameen, Muzammil Tahira  

 
Keywords : Academic libraries, Digital Libraries, Information searches, Pakistan, 

User studies 
   
  Library Management 
  Volume 30 Issue 8,  09 
   

100 Title : Looking beyond the horizon: Founding an executive leadership program 
for senior library managers in Australasia 

 Author : Richard Sayers, Annie Talvé  

 
Keywords : Australia, Leadership, Libraries, Management development, Mentoring, 

New Zealand 
   

101 Title : Education and continuing professional development for Indonesian 
academic librarians: A survey 

 Author : Imas Maesaroh, Paul Genoni 

 
Keywords : Academic libraries, Australia, Continuing professional development, 

Indonesia, Librarians 
   

102 Title : Competency-based service reviews and workforce planning at Deakin 
University library 

 Author : Paul Cardwell  

 
Keywords : Australia, Employee development, Libraries, Manpower planning, 

Universities  
   



 

 

103 Title : Out west and down under: New geographies for staff development 
 Author : Janelle Zauha, Garry Potter  

 
Keywords : Academic libraries, Australia, Employee development, United States of 

America 
   

104 Title : The right person, in the right job, with the right skills, at the right time: A 
workforce-planning model that goes beyond metrics 

 Author : Judy Stokker, Gillian Hallam  

 
Keywords : Academic libraries, Australia, Change management, Manpower 

planning, University libraries 
   

105 Title : Do library staff have what it takes to be a librarian of the future?  
 Author : Karen Kealy  
 Keywords : Australia, Competences, Libraries, Manpower planning, Training 
   

106 Title : Nurturing new talent: running a corporate internship program 
 Author : Alyson Dalby  
 Keywords : Australia, Libraries, Professional education, Students 
   

107 Title : Library staff development at the University of Auckland Library – Te 
Tumu Herenga: Endeavouring to “get what it takes” in an academic 
library  

 Author : Claudia Adams  

 
Keywords : Academic libraries, Competences, Employee development, Human 

resource management, New Zealand, Skills 
   

108 Title : Investing in your people works – can 40,000 organisations be wrong? 
 Author : Stuart Burgess, Ian Williams  

 
Keywords : Business improvement, Financial performance, Human resource 

strategies, Investors in People, Leadership 
   

109 Title : Developing leadership to transform our library: The library leadership 
development program (LLDP) at the University of Saskatchewan 

 Author : Vicki Williamson  

 
Keywords : Canada, Career development, Leadership, Research libraries, Strategic 

planning 
   

110 Title : Campus priorities and information literacy in Hong Kong higher 
education: A case study  

 Author : Dianne Cmor  

 
Keywords : Academic libraries, China, Higher education, Hong Kong, Information 

literacy 
   



 

 

111 Title : How library practitioners view knowledge management in libraries: A 
qualitative study  

 Author : Md Roknuzzaman, Katsuhiro Umemoto  
 Keywords : Knowledge economy, Knowledge management, Libraries 

   
  Library Management 
  Volume 31 Issue 1,  10 
   

112 Title : A mixed qualitative-quantitative- participatory methodology: A study of 
the agricultural knowledge and information system (AKIS) of small-scale 
farmers in Kirinyaga district, Kenya 

 Author : Hilda Munyua, Christine Stilwell  

 
Keywords : Agriculture, Information systems, Kenya, Knowledge processes, Small 

enterprises 
   

113 Title : Use of open access journals in biomedicine in Greece 
 Author : Assimina Vlachaki, Christine Urquhart 
 Keywords : Greece, Internet, Medical sciences, Publishing 
   

114 Title : Knowledge creation and flow in agriculture: The experience and role of 
the Japanese extension advisors 

 Author : Sohaimi Zakaria, Haruki Nagata  
 Keywords : Agriculture, Japan, Knowledge creation, Knowledge sharing 
   

115 
 

Title : 
 

A new look at the university libraries in context: European Research 
Area 

 Author : Diana Pietruch-Reizes  
 Keywords : Europe, Knowledge transfer, Poland, University libraries 
   

116 Title : Digitizing library resources for new modes of information use in Uganda 
 Author : Helen M. Byamugisha  
 Keywords : Digital libraries, Information retrieval, Uganda 
   

117 Title : The creation and development of a multi-disciplinary research center in 
an academic library  

 Author : Teresa S. Welsh  

 
Keywords : Academic libraries, Natural disasters, Research organizations, United 

States of America 
   

118 Title : The information professional of the future: polymath or dinosaur? 
 Author : Judith Broady-Preston  
 Keywords : Information profession, Professional services, Qualifications 
   

119 Title : Reflective writing: a management skill 
 Author : Barbara Anne Sen  

 
Keywords : Information management, Library management, Library studies, 

Management skills 



 

 

   
120 Title : The MetaOPAC Azalai Italiano (MAI): geography and evolution of Italian 

online catalogues 
 Author : Antonella De Robbio, Caterina Barazia, Paola Rossi, Micaela Mezzetto 
 Keywords : Italy, Libraries, Online catalogues, Online databases 

   
  Library Philosophy and Practice  
  November,  09 
   

121 Title : Information Needs and Information-Seeking Behaviour of Faculty 
Members at the Islamia University of Bahawalpur 

 Author : Rubina Bhatti 
   

122 Title : Creating a Positive Learning Environment with a Guest Speaker 
 Author : Hikaru Nakano 
   

123 Title : Faculty Expectations of Libraries: A Comparative Study of Covenant 
University and the University of Lagos 

 Author : Mercy A. Ijirigho 
   

  New Library World 
  Volume 110 Issue 11/12,  09 
   

124 Title : 
Is the all-electronic route a sensible option for the modern school 
library?  

 Author : Andrew K. Shenton  
 Keywords : Information retrieval, Internet, School libraries, Schools, United Kingdom 
   

125 Title : The boat library of Bangprok community in Thailand: An evaluation of its 
performance and impact  

 Author : S.M. Zabed Ahmed  

 
Keywords : Communities, Information transfer, Public libraries, Rural regions, 

Thailand  
   

126 Title : US national accessibility survey: librarians serving patrons with 
disabilities 

 Author : Laurie J. Bonnici, Stephanie L. Maatta, Muriel K. Wells  

 
Keywords : Communication technologies, Disabilities, Education, Libraries, United 

States of America 
   

127 Title : Academic library liaison programs in US libraries: methods and benefits 
 Author : James Thull, Mary Anne Hansen  

 
Keywords : Academic libraries, Collections management, Information literacy, 

Library networks, United States of America 
   



 

 

128 Title : Library-a-go-go: bringing the library to the people 
 Author : Michele Hampshire, Cathy E. Sanford 
 Keywords : Books, Public libraries, Reading, Self-service, United States of America 
   

129 Title : Practical low-cost marketing measures: The experience of Waterford 
Institute of Technology Libraries  

 Author : Kieran Cronin, Terry O'Brien  

 
Keywords : Academic libraries, Budgets, Cost reduction, Ireland, Marketing strategy, 

Worldwide web 
   

130 Title : Self-leadership: road to personal excellence 
 Author : Elisa F. Topper  
 Keywords : Leadership, Self development 
   

131 Title : The LILAC Conference 2009 
 Author : Bob Glass  
 Keywords : Conferences, Information literacy, Librarians, Libraries 

   
  New Library World 
  Volume 111 Issue 1,  10 

132 Title : Technology and privacy erosion in United States libraries: a personal 
viewpoint 

 Author : Martin Zimerman  
 Keywords : Libraries, Privacy, United States of America 
   

133 Title : A case study in reference list accuracy 
 Author : Raida Gatten  
 Keywords : Accuracy, Fashion, Information literacy, Internet 
   

134 Title : Public libraries and popularisation of science 
 Author : Radovan Vrana  
 Keywords : Croatia, Public libraries, Sciences 
   

135 Title : Extending media literacy: a new direction for libraries 
 Author : Jelke Nijboer, Esther Hammelburg  
 Keywords : Information literacy, Information media, Libraries 
   

136 Title : Librarians' perceptions on the use of electronic resources at Catalan 
academic libraries: Results of a focus group 

 Author : Candela Ollé, Ángel Borrego  

 Keywords : 
 Academic libraries, Databases, Electronic journals, Focus groups, 
Spain 

   
137 Title : Librarians and transportationists: views and usage of US transportation 

database 
 Author : Margaret Ostrander, Sarah Kleppe  
 Keywords : Databases, Librarians, Transportation, United States of America 



 

 

   
138 Title : Breaking ground: librarians working outside the library 

 Author : Bruce E. Massis  
 Keywords :  Colleges, Distance learning, Librarians, Libraries 
   

139 Title : American Library Association Conference 2009: Encounters with library 
Literati, Glitterati, Gelati, and Discipuli  

 Author : Mary Fran Daley  

 
Keywords : Conferences, Information research, Librarians, Libraries, Students, 

United States of America 
   

  OCLC Systems & Services 
  Volume 25 Issue 4,  09 
   

140 Title : The killer Kindle 
 Author : Norm Medeiros  
 Keywords : Electronic books, Information media 
   

141 Title : Applied digital library project management: Using Pugh matrix analysis 
in complex decision-making situations  

 Author : H. Frank Cervone  
 Keywords : Decision theory, Digital libraries, Project management, Project planning 
   

142 Title : IMPACT: working together to address the challenges involving mass 
digitization of historical printed text  

 Author : Hildelies Balk, Lieke Ploeger  
 Keywords : Digital storage, Europe, Image processing, Language 
   

143 Title : Digital library of the Caribbean: a user-centric model for technology 
development in collaborative digitization projects 

 Author : Mark Sullivan, Marilyn N. Ochoa  

 
Keywords : Caribbean, Collections management, Digital libraries, Sustainable 

development 
   

144 Title : TIDES: bridging cultural, digital and institutional divides in East Texas 
and beyond  

 Author : Christine Hennessey, Susan Clarke, Rachel Galan 
 Keywords : Digital libraries, Teaching, United States of America 
   

145 Title : 
Exposing the history of Europe: the creation of a structure to enable 
time-spatial searching of historical resources within a European 
framework 

 Author : Paula J. Aucott, Alexander von Lünen, Humphrey Southall  
 Keywords : Europe, History, Search output, Visual media 
   



 

 

146 Title : The new Papers Past: an international collaboration between New 
Zealand, India, Germany, and the United States 

 
Author : Daniel Lanz, Frederick Zarndt, Stefan Boddie, Tracy Powell, Vishal 

Salgotra  

 
Keywords : Character recognition, International cooperation, Newspapers, Project 

management 
   
  Online Information Review 
  Volume 33 Issue 6,  09 
   

147 Title : Personal knowledge management: The role of Web 2.0 tools for 
managing knowledge at individual and organisational levels 

 Author : Liana Razmerita, Kathrin Kirchner, Frantisek Sudzina  
 Keywords : Internet, Knowledge management, Social networks, Worldwide web 
   

148 Title : The structural evolution of the Web 2.0 service network  
 Author : Junseok Hwang, Jörn Altmann, Kibae Kim 

 
Keywords : Computer communications software, Internet, Social networks, 

Worldwide web 
   

149 Title : Assessing metasearch engine performance 
 Author : Hamid Sadeghi  

 
Keywords : Information retrieval, Performance appraisal, Search engines, 

Worldwide web 
   

150 Title : Building trust in m-commerce: contributions from quality and satisfaction 
 Author : Yung Shao Yeh, Yung-Ming Li  

 
Keywords : Customer satisfaction, Customer service quality, Telecommunications, 

Trust 
   

151 Title : 
A wiki as intranet: a critical analysis using the Delone and McLean 
model  

 Author : Marina Trkman, Peter Trkman  

 Keywords : 
Case studies, Information systems, Intranet, Intranets, Knowledge 
sharing  

   
152 Title : The effect of product presentation mode on the perceived content and 

continent quality of web sites 
 Author : Carlos Flavián, Raquel Gurrea, Carlos Orús  

 
Keywords : Customer satisfaction, Electronic commerce, Information research, 

Internet, Worldwide web 
   

153 Title : A simple method for excluding self-citation from the h-index: the b-index 
 Author : Richard J.C. Brown 
 Keywords : Peer-review, Publications, Referencing, Serials 
   



 

 

154 Title : E-government evolution in EU local governments: a comparative 
perspective 

 Author : Vicente Pina, Lourdes Torres, Sonia Royo  

 
Keywords : Econometrics, European Union, Local government, Public 

administration style  
   

155 Title : Image retrieval from the web using multiple features  
 Author : A. Vadivel, Shamik Sural, A.K. Majumdar 
 Keywords : Internet, Search engines, Worldwide web 
   

156 Title : Calculating the h-index and other bibliometric and scientometric 
indicators from Google Scholar with the Publish or Perish software 

 Author : Péter Jacsó  
 Keywords : Databases, Internet, Publishing, Systems software 
   
  Performance Measurement and Metrics 
  Volume 10 Issue 3,  09 
   

157 Title : IFLA, sustainability and impact assessment  
 Author : Fiona Bradley  

 
Keywords : Educational administration, Financing, Library Association, Performance 

appraisal, Workplace training 
   

158 Title : Structuration and social identity theories: Qualitative methodologies for 
determining skills and competencies for the information profession in the 
21st century 

 Author : Judith Broady-Preston  

 
Keywords : Competences, Individual development, Information profession, Libraries, 

Skills 
   

159 Title : Gender and publication output of librarians in Edo and Delta State 
university libraries in Nigeria 

 Author : Emmanuel E. Baro, Osaheni Oni, George O. Onyenania  
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Gender, Librarians, Literature, Nigeria 
   

160 Title : Individual differences in service quality assessment: A study of a private 
university library system in Bangladesh 

 Author : Md. Zahid Hossain Shoeb, S.M. Zabed Ahmed  

 
Keywords : Academic libraries, Bangladesh, Customer services quality, Gender, 

Private ownership, Social status 
   

161 Title : Equating scores on “Lite” and long library user survey forms: The 
LibQUAL+® Lite randomized control trials  

 Author : Bruce Thompson, Martha Kyrillidou, Colleen Cook  

 
Keywords : Consumer satisfaction, Information services, Israel, Library users, 

Quality management 



 

 

   
162 Title : Measuring Croatian public and academic library culture: Interviews with 

library directors  
 Author : Kornelija Petr Balog  

 
Keywords : Academic libraries, Croatia, Library management, Library users, 

Organizational culture, Quality assessment 
   
  Reference Services Review 
  Volume 38 Issue 1,  09 
   

163 Title : Pecha Kucha: Using "Lightening Talk" in University Instruction 

 
Author : Jacqueline C Klentzin, Christopher Devine,  Emily Bounds Paladino, 

Bruce A. Johnston  
   

164 Title : Becoming a Renaissance Reference Librarian in Academe: Attitudes 
Toward Generalist and Subject Specific Reference and Related 
Professional Development  

 Author : Victor T. Oliva, Debbi A Smith  
   

165 Title : What Net Generation students really want: determining library help-
seeking preferences of undergraduates  

 Author : Lizah Ismail  
   

166 Title : Why and How to Mystery Shop your Reference Desk 

 
Author : Elizabeth Kocevar-Weidinger, Candice Benjes-Small, Eric Ackermann, 

Virginia Kinman  
   

167 Title : Web 2.0 for Reference Services Staff Training and Communication 
 Author : Jane P. Currie  
   

168 Title : The @One Service Environment: Information Services for and by the 
Millennial Generation  

 
Author : Steven Zink, Ann Medaille, Madeline Mundt, Patrick T. Colegrove, 

Duncan Aldrich 
   

169 Title : Peer reference redefined: new uses for undergraduate students 

 
Author : Allison Faix, Margaret H Bates, Lisa A Hartman, Casey N Schacher, 

Jennifer H Hughes,  Brooke J Elliot, Alexander D Woods  
   

170 Title : The Research Center: Creating an Environment for Interactive Research 
Consultations 

 Author : Erin Meyer, Carrie L Forbes, Jennifer L Bowers  
   

171 Title : Assessing the assessment: how institutions administered, interpreted, 
and used SAILS  

 Author : Brian Lym, Hal Grossman, Lauren Yannotta, Makram Talih  



 

 

   
  Vine 
  Volume 39 Issue 4,  09 
   

172 Title : Engagement and innovation: the Honda case  
 Author : Robert Paton, Niru Karunaratne  

 
Keywords : Automotive industry, Employee involvement, Innovation, Knowledge 

creation, Knowledge transfer, Research and development 
   

173 Title : Protecting knowledge assets in multinational enterprises: a comparative 
case approach 

 Author : Nathan O'Donoghue, David T. Croasdell  
 Keywords : Intellectual property, Knowledge management, Multinational companies 
   

174 Title : Organisations and the issue of multiple identities: who loves you baby? 
 Author : Judy Pate, Phillip Beaumont, Gwilym Pryce  

 
Keywords : Corporate identity, Knowledge organizations, Public sector 

organizations, United Kingdom, Work identity 
   

175 Title : Cultural impacts on knowledge management and learning in project-
based firms 

 Author : Mian M. Ajmal, Tauno Kekäle, Josu Takala 
 Keywords : Culture, Knowledge management, Learning, Project management 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

KEYWORD INDEX 

KEYWORDS ARTICLE NUMBERS 
Academic libraries 19, 25, 47, 74, 99, 101, 103, 104, 

107, 110, 117, 127, 129, 136, 159, 
160, 162 

Accuracy 133 
Activity based costs 23 
Activity based management 23 
Agriculture 112, 114 
Alerting services 96 
Archives  48 
Artefacts  57 
Arts  75 
Assessment 20, 162 
Australia 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106 
Automotive industry  172 
Bangladesh  160 
Bibliographies 11, 45, 74 
Books  128 
Budgets  129 
Business improvement  108 
Canada  109 
Career development  109 
Careers  73 
Caribbean  143 
Case studies  151 
Change management  104 
Character recognition  146 
China  110 
Classification  72 
Cloud  98 
Cloud computing  98 
Codes  82 
Collaboration  98 
Collections management 12, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 127,143 
Colleges  138 
Communication technologies 21, 42, 47, 126 
Communities  125 
Comparative tests  46 
Competences   
Computer applications  42 
Computer communications software  148 
Computer software  97 
Conferences  97, 131, 139 
Consumer behaviour  44 
Consumer satisfaction  161 



 

 

Continuing professional development  101 
Copyright law  49 
Corporate identity  174 
Cost reduction  129 
Croatia  134, 162 
Culture  28, 112, 114, 162,175 
Current awareness  96 
Customer satisfaction 20, 150, 152 
Customer service quality  150 
Data handling  45 
Database management systems 19 
Database theory 22 
Databases 22, 120, 136, 137, 156 
Decision making 74 
Decision theory  141 
Demand  29 
Design 17, 57, 58 
Developing countries  49 
Digital libraries 18, 43, 99, 116, 141, 143, 144 
Digital signatures  48 
Digital storage  142 
Disabilities  126 
Distance learning 21, 138 
Distributed computing  98 
Econometrics  154 
Education 126 
Education and training 17 
Educational administration  157 
Electronic books 25, 140 
Electronic commerce  152 
Electronic journals  136 
Electronic media  41, 42, 48 
Employee development  102, 103, 107 
Employee involvement  172 
Encyclopaedias  41 
Ergonomics  58 
Europe  16, 17, 43, 115, 142, 145, 154 
European Union  43, 154 
Extensible Markup Language   
External collaboration  98 
Fashion  133 
Feminism  83 
Fiction  27 
Financial performance  108 
Financing 157 
Focus groups  136 
Generation and dissemination of information  41, 59 



 

 

Governance 16, 56 
Government  46, 154 
Greece   113 
Heating equipment  58 
Heritage  43, 79 
Hierarchal organizations  56 
Hierarchical control  72 
Higher education 20, 80, 110 
History  145 
Hong Kong  110 
Hospitals  59 
Human resource management 7, 107 
Human resource strategies  108 
Image processing 142 
India 26 
Individual behaviour  41 
Individual development  158 
Indonesia 101 
Information  73, 80, 84 
Information facilities  84 
Information literacy 110, 127, 131, 133, 135 
Information management 8, 79, 119,  
Information media 81, 135, 140 
Information profession  118, 158 
Information research  80, 139, 152 
Information retrieval 9, 75, 81, 116, 124, 149 
Information science 10, 46, 75, 78,  
Information searches  99 
Information services 14, 161 
Information strategy  83 
Information studies  77 
Information systems  112, 151 
Information transfer  125 
Innovation 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 172 
Intellectual property  49, 56, 173 
Interactive devices 22 
Intermediaries 56 
International cooperation  146 
Internet 47, 49, 71, 97, 113, 124, 133, 147, 

148, 152, 155, 156 
Intranet  151 
Intranets  151 
Investors in People  108 
Iran 47, 50 
Ireland  15, 129 
Israel  161 
Italy  120 



 

 

Japan  114 
Job analysis 7 
Kenya  112 
Knowledge creation  114, 172 
Knowledge economy  111 
Knowledge management 8, 13, 42, 111, 147, 173, 175,  
Knowledge organizations  174 
Knowledge processes  112 
Knowledge sharing 14, 114, 151 
Knowledge transfer  115, 172 
Language 45, 142 
Leadership 100, 108, 109, 130 
Learning 20, 22, 84, 175 
Librarians 10, 47, 73, 101, 131, 137, 138, 139, 

159,  
Library Association 157 
Library automation  98 
Library buildings 12 
Library instruction  97 
Library management  119, 162 
Library networks  127 
Library studies  119 
Library systems  98 
Library users  44, 161, 162 
Literacy 73, 80, 84 
Literature 82, 159 
Local government  154 
Malaysia 23 
Management development  100 
Management skills 119 
Manpower planning  102, 104, 105 
Marketing strategy  129 
Medical schools  50 
Medical sciences  113 
Mentoring  100 
Mobile communication systems 9, 15, 60 
Multimedia 21 
Multinational companies 173 
Music  28 
Natural disasters  117 
New Zealand 100, 107 
Newspapers  146 
Nigeria 159 
Online catalogues 18, 120 
Online databases 120 
Organizational culture  162 
Organizations 26 



 

 

Pakistan  99 
Peer-review  153 
Perception 12 
Performance appraisal  149, 157 
Poetry 24 
Poland  115 
Popular culture 28 
Portals  43 
Privacy 15, 132 
Private ownership  160 
Product development  43 
Product launch 43 
Product reliability  76 
Professional education  106 
Professional services  118 
Project management 141, 146, 175 
Project planning 141 
Promotion  96 
Public administration style  154 
Public interest 16 
Public libraries 7, 12, 125, 128, 134 
Public sector organizations  174 
Publications  153 
Publishing 113, 156 
Purchasing 19 
Qualifications 118 
Quality  76 
Quality assessment 162 
Quality management 161 
Reading  128 
Records management  48 
Reference services 11, 76, 77, 97 
Referencing  153 
Research 13, 50 
Research and development 172 
Research libraries  109 
Research organizations  117 
Research tools  96 
Research work  78 
Resources 18 
Returns  44 
Review  96 
Risk management  42 
Role ambiguity 57 
Rural regions  125 
School libraries  124 
Schools  50, 124 



 

 

Sciences 113, 134 
Search engines 19, 149, 155 
Search output  145 
Selection 28 
Self development 130 
Self-service  44, 128 
Serbia  45 
Serials 153 
Sex and gender issues  83 
Sexual orientation 27 
Skills 107, 158 
Small enterprises 112 
Social networks 42, 147, 148 
Social status 160 
South Africa 8 
South America  29 
South Korea  7 
Spain  29, 136 
Standardization  60 
Strategic evaluation  72 
Strategic planning 109 
Students 22, 50, 77, 106, 139 
Subject heading lists  71 
Sustainable development 143 
Systems software 45, 156 
Tagging 71 
Taiwan 44 
Teaching 21, 22, 144 
Teaching methods 20 
Telecommunications 16, 150 
Thailand  125 
The Netherlands 80 
Tourism 9 
Training 17, 105 
Transportation  137 
Trust 150 
Turkey 48 
Ubiquitous computing  98 
Uganda 116 
Uncertainty management 78 
United Kingdom 13, 14, 17, 19, 124, 174 
Universities 13, 23, 102 
University libraries 26, 104, 115 
USA 103, 117, 126, 127, 128, 132, 137, 

139, 144 
User studies 15, 72, 77, 99 
Vendors  29 



 

 

Video 21, 29 
Visual media 145 
Web  98 
Web collaboration 98 
Women 83 
Work identity 174 
Working practices 8 
Workplace training 157 
Worldwide web 10, 17, 41, 50, 129, 147, 148, 149, 

152, 155 
Youth 15 

 


